WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1\

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS

FOOTNOTES:

OPERATING
REVENUES

(133,946,531)

(133,946,531)

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
FUEL&

NETINTERCHANGE OTHER

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
APRIL, 2016

TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT
DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT
AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) ____i!iiTl

(96.442) (51,632 ,672) 0

(96.442) (51,632,672) 0 0

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

(GAIN)ILOSS
ON

DISPOSITION

0

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3B OF 3

TOTAL
OPERATING
EXPENSES

NET
OPERATING
INCOME (A\

(51,729,113\ $ (82,217.417)

(51.729.113\ $ (82,217,417\

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

APRIL, 2016

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
_1 ___ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 1_2_

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,524,546,841 $ 8,181,643,158 $ 80,853,067 $ (304,080,765) $ 7,958,415,460 28.82% 4.66% 1.34% 4.66% 1.34% 4.66% 1.34%

SHORT TERM DEBT 404,667,167 387,879,769 3,981,088 0 391,860,857 1.42% 1.94% 0.03% 1.94% 0.03% 1.94% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 13,356,551,248 12,802,461,965 131,400,839 (0) 12,933,862,804 46.84% 9.50% 4.45% 10.50% 4.92% 11.50% 5.39%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 414,110,872 414,056,364 4,249,757 (0) 418,306,121 1.51% 2.08% 0.03% 2.08% 0.03% 2.08% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,406,014,628 6,142,541,435 60,027,014 (294,073, 766) 5,908,494,683 21.40% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 156,080,398 148,277,361 22,809 (146,055,099) 2,245,071 0.01% 7.65% 0.00% 8.27% 0.00% 8.89% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 29,261,971,155 $ 28,076,860,053 $ 280,534,573 $ (744,209,630) $ 27,613,184,996 100.00% 5.85% 6.32% ~.

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
_1 __ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 1_0_ 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8, 797,684,242 $ 8,470,253,546 $ 154,210,127 $ (303,562,290) $ 8,320,901,383 28.33% 4.47% 1.27% 4.47% 1.27% 4.47% 1.27%

SHORT TERM DEBT 976,813,424 939,368,305 17,737,919 0 957,106,224 3.26% 1.45% 0.05% 1.45% 0.05% 1.45% 0.05%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 13,412,799,016 12,898,633,430 243,562,520 0 13,142,195,950 44.74% 9.50% 4.25% 10.50% 4.70% 11.50% 5.15%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 414,648,630 414,764,917 7,831,930 422,596,847 1.44% 2.15% 0.03% 2.15% 0.03% 2.15% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,968,878,138 6,703,103,991 121 ,020,538 (294,073,766) 6,530,050,763 22.23% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 151,645,089 144,082,048 18,388 (143, 108,276) 992,159 0.00% 7.55% 0.00% 8.16% 0.00% 8.77% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 30,722,468,538 $ 29,570,206,236 $ 544,381,421 $ (740, 744,332) $ 29,373,843,325 100.00% 5.59% 6.04% 6.49%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

APRIL, 2016

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 1_0

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,958,415,460 $ $ 7,958,415,460 28.82% 4.66% 1.34% 4.66% 1.34% 4.66% 1.34%

SHORT TERM DEBT 391,860,857 391,860,857 1.42% 1.94% 0.03% 1.94% 0.03% 1.94% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,933,862,804 12,933,862,804 46.84% 9.50% 4.45% 10.50% 4.92% 11.50% 5.39%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 418,306,121 418,306,121 1.51% 2.08% 0.03% 2.08% 0.03% 2.08% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,908,494,683 5,908,494,683 21.40% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 2,245,071 2,245,071 0.01% 7.65% 0.00% 8.27% 0.00% 8.89% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 27,613,184,996 $ $ 27,613,184,996 100.00% 5.85% 6.32% 6.79%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,320,901,383 $ $ 8,320,901,383 28.33% 4.47% 1.27% 4.47% 1.27% 4.47% 1.27%

SHORT TERM DEBT 957,106,224 957' 106,224 3.26% 1.45% 0.05% 1.45% 0.05% 1.45% 0.05%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 13,142,195,950 13,142,195,950 44.74% 9.50% 4.25% 10.50% 4.70% 11.50% 5.15%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 422,596,847 422,596,847 1.44% 2.15% 0.03% 2.15% 0.03% 2.15% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,530,050,763 6,530,050,763 22.23% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 992,159 992,159 0.00% 7.55% 0.00% 8.16% 0.00% 8.77% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 29,373,843,325 $ $ 29,373,843,325 100.00% 5.59% 6.04% 6.49%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC